PRIMARY CARE ADVISORY COUNCIL (PCAC) MEETING AGENDA

September 22, 2020 2:00 P.M. to Adjournment

MEETING LOCATIONS

This meeting will be held via teleconference only:

Pursuant to Governor Sisolak's March 22, 2020 Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; The requirement contained in NRS 241.023 (1) (b) that there be a physical location designated for meetings of public bodies where members of the public are permitted to attend and participate is suspended.

Council Members may attend via Call-In

MEETING ID/Participant Code: Available with a 24-hour advance request to Primary Care Office (PCO) at <u>nvpco@health.nv.gov</u> or (775) 684-2204

Teleconference Access:

Teleconference Number: +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and/or removed from the agenda at the Chairperson's discretion. A break may be scheduled at the Chairperson's discretion.

- 1. Call to order/Roll call Staff
- 2. Review and consider approval of minutes from the July 29, 2020 meeting of the PCAC. Chairperson

PUBLIC COMMENT

POSSIBLE ACTION ITEM

3. Recommendation to the Administrator for the Division of Public and Behavioral Health regarding a J-1 Physician Visa Waiver Letter of Support for Dr. Sameer Rehman – Heather Mitchell, Health Resource Analyst, PCO

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRIMARY CARE ADVISORY COUNCIL (PCAC) MEETING AGENDA

POSSIBLE ACTION ITEM

4. Public Comment

No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

5. Adjournment

NOTICE OF THIS MEETING AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Nevada Public Notice website: <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u> Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Primary Care Office: <u>http://dpbh.nv.gov/Boards/PCO/Meetings/2021/PCAC_FFY2021_Meetings/</u>

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for individuals who wish to attend this meeting. If special arrangements or equipment are necessary, please notify the Nevada Primary Care Office at nvpco@health.nv.gov or in writing, at Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Attn: Primary Care Office, 4150 Technology Way, Suite 300, Carson City, NV 89706 or by calling (775) 684-2204 no less than two (2) days prior to the meeting.

Inquiries regarding the items scheduled for this Council meeting or if a member of the public would like to request the supporting material for this meeting, please contact Nevada Primary Care Office at <u>nvpco@health.nv.gov</u> or (775) 684-2204.